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KGU/RAB                            5th October 2023 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

YEAR 11 PARENT’S INFORMATION EVENING  

Thank you for attending the year 11 parent’s information evening. It was a great chance to meet you 
and hopefully give you some strategies to support your child at home. If you were unable to attend, 

it would be good to see you next time. 

If you have any further questions or would like to contact the HODs to start communicating early, 

their emails can be found below. 

Email Name Teams 

Emma.Housden@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs E Housden Deputy Headteacher 

Kyle.Gurney@she.e-act.org.uk Mr K Gurney Assistant Headteacher 

Angela.Fox@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs A Fox Art 

David.Speake@she.e-act.org.uk Mr D Speake Maths 

haider.yakub@she.e-act.org.uk  Mr H Yakub Science 

Harjeet.Assee@she.e-act.org.uk Mr H Assee IT, Business 

Holly.Turton@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs H Turton Geography 

Lynne.Murphy@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs L Murphy History 

Zoe.Benson@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs Z Benson MFL 

Harpeet.Sohal@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs H Sohal PE 

Ruby-Mai.Ellis@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs R Ellis Design and Technology, Food 

Laura.Valente@she.e-act.org.uk Mrs L Valente English 

 

Your feedback is always important to us and we are aware that some of you may not have had the 

opportunity to complete the form given. If you could spare a couple of minutes and complete the 

following form, we would be extremely grateful. 

https://forms.office.com/e/uKjeU8aME4 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

 

Mr K Gurney 

Assistant Headteacher 
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